
No. 3" ffi4li ì. l,
 
'RDINANCE 

f Amend an Intergoverumental Agreement with Oregon Department of Transpoftation to 
increase the dollar amount and include an addendum to the Statement of Work for tlie
 
Transporlation and Growth Management grant for the Outer Powell Boulevard
 
conceptual Design Plan (ordinance; amend contract No. 30001334)
 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. ]'he Council finds: 

1. Cunent language reads: Grant Amount: The Grant Amount shall not exceed 
5337 ,045.It shall be amended to read. Grant Amount: The Grant Amount shall not 
exceed 5344,245. 

2' Current language reacls: Consultant's Amount: The Consultant's Amount shall not
 
exceed Sl4l,97l. It shall be amended to read. consultant's Amount: The
 
Consultant's amount shall not exceed 9149,I71.
 

3. Current language reads: City Matching Amount: The City's Matching Amount is 
$41,658 or llo/o of the Total Project Costs. It shall be amended to read: The City's
Matching Amount is $42,548 or 77o/o of the Total project costs. 

4, Contingent Subtask 1.9 shall be added as follows: 
Contingent Consultant Meetings-Consultant shall attend up to 12 meetings in addition 
to those described elsewhere in this SOW. Additional meetings may be with the 
CWG, the TAG, the Project Team or other project staff as determined by the City
Project Manager. No work under this contingent task shall be done without the prior
written approval (e-mail acceptable) of WOCPM. V/OCPM shall give separate 
written authorization for each Public Meeting. 

Consultant Deliverable :
 

lA. Up to 12 Consultant Meetings
 

5. Consultant Amounts per Deliverable table shall be deleted in its entirety and 
replaced with the following: (Table continued on next page) 



å&44åå
 

'"-:-'_"*'i*" 
3A j Firturc '1'rú'tlc ÇnrtditÍon-q'fcchnical M*r¡o 

_EF i IåG_¡*ppþng #4 P regËJlqlions 
51,?22 

i 3D I TsaâkllTe,tþunlçal f,¡fefino 
"ifr-I ß wsrl,wwW-:" ::_:::_" 

__ i _
ãË ; i¡ä-tn ;ä;:;ffi';#se"fiq¡rqnq 
3f -i c\t_ç !4ÊÊtí ns {3_ f ¡g_se fl !a{pns_*
 
$G j Pqof ic ppg:e llpgs-er+]
 _$g-*q3å

il 
{4 J Sirt¡-1^t¡*a¡r*r-"lJcl*.r1,,1J11-rg4r!vrsar¡dü-ptionl* #1fr,Fß2_-
48 J nttenrati-ves fgçfiägä -$1F_,g.üF 

$1,2õ0 
:lP-),Jffi--H,ep,JTÐ"9-#f_ $il.il42 

*[ens$q fsËlräg ç "EsE1gçIpß Teq,þniqq ! Me{ilq - - ­
.t p-çBf $!rp"çt än$-AË-r"Êfi#\yfl:t BÐÐ#,f, 1"fi9¿n9"" " 

-F-e"se"mr:Ën$å_d-å[-ff ryfl1"h:s*fi1ßels"çFpÊ_f-le-ryçr€pilps Uþ,q-f-q.,."-.iAr¿""1'*P"ÆßF3Ënpå-q-ÕHl,{}flI"1}i9-HllHgls,"çFå9-"fßn-F^-l9,enlgsl i $$_,F-Ig ._ "*": _ -": _ "_ _loura
*WG Meetins #5 sF- i_müGüsÊþsÆ] _:_:_: " ___:____-__jEî4¡--]

5G I Fuhflu tnen l'{ouse #3 I $2.tzti $2.121 I 

en I trerrnemeni'liat}li ¡gå-J trqrrËsu*si ¡ieüffi-Fjslffie:gåå-*"---:**--rMffi--:i
68 | {.tpdated ReçQgT{E_e""ç_4ggffJ"-ç,ffi911y"e*""__,_"" "" ",^M,MF. ." _} 

6Ð 
;. TSG_ ltlpçting #7 

" 

çF iÇlTG Me-eli¡s fÊü 

http:1F_,g.�F


1844 l I
 
Budget Summary table shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following 

-B'l$gel_$Umnne{y-
Grant Match Amount Total 
Amount *^ 

Citv Labor & eLoT¿ Slzs"As E*7,6f2 
Consultant 
ÏOTAL 

$149,171 
9344.245 

NA 
$42,548 

s149.171 
s386.79s 

6. With the project scheduled for completion on June 30, 20ll itis important that the 
amendment be enacted as quickly as possible. This will permit the consulting teams 
interaction with community to occur in a timely fashion before the conclusion of the 
project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to execute an amendment to 
Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon Department of Transportation, in a 
form substantially in accordance with the agreement attached as Exhibit A. 

Section 2.The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in funding would 
not allow the consulting team to attend important community meetings; therefore, this 
ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Coturcil. 

Passed by the Council, FEB tr 6 20ll 	 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of portland 

Mayor Sam Adams By 
Prepared by: Stuart Gwinjf 
Date Prepared: February 2,2011 Oeputy 



J l9Ù - x.55 

Agenda No. 
1" I 4'å 1. I

ORDINANCE NO.
 
Title
 

* Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with Oregon Department of Transportation to increase the dollar 
amount and include an addendum to the Statement of V/ork for the Transportation Growth Management grant 
for the Outer Powell Boulevard Conceptual Design Plan (Ordinance; amend Contract No.30001334) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Commissioner/Auditor:
 

MAYOR SAM ADAMS 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Bureau: Bureau of Transportation
 
Bureau Head: Susan D. Keil, Director
 

Prepared by: Stuart Gwin:jf
 
Date Preoared: Januarv 26.2011
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget I
 
Not Required n
 
Portland Policv Document
 
lf "Yes" requires Öity Policyparagraph stated
 

Council Meetino Date
 
February, 16,2071
 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT X 

REGULAR I 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz )r,i, 
2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 




